17. CHRISTCHURCH YACHT CLUB – CLUB LIQUOR LICENCE APPLICATION

The Policy and Leasing Administrator and Parks and Waterways Advocate sought the Board's approval to vary the lease agreement of the Christchurch Yacht Club to enable the club to make application to the Liquor Licensing Authority for a Club Liquor Licence.

The Board **resolved** to vary the Christchurch Yacht Club's licence agreement to enable the club to apply for a Club Liquor Licence, subject to the following conditions.

- 1. The liquor licence only to operate between the hours of 7am and 11pm Monday to Sunday inclusive.
- 2. The Club obtaining all the necessary resource and building consents, and undertaking the work necessary to comply with the Liquor Licensing Agency's requirements at the club's cost.
- 3. The Club operating a Host Responsibility Policy, which is to include the provision of food, and non-alcoholic drink including free water continuously during the period when the licence is operating.